Attachment III is the CCPA Fiscal Impact Assessment Summary which outlines, by article, which  elements of 

the contract are unchanged, changed with no fiscal impact, and changed resulting in fiscal impact. 

Attachment IV is the CCPA Fiscal Impact Summary which outlines the total and annual cost and/or savings of the 

contract language changes for one hundred fifty-two (152) impacted CCPA positions.